Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that Viviana Power Tech Limited has received 
new contract award from M/s. Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (GUVNL) amounting to Rs. 
208,73,89,886.00 (Rupees Two Hundred Eight Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty-Six Only), inclusive of taxes. 

The scope of work includes setting up 65 MW / 130 MWh capacity under a total project size of 2000 MW / 
4000 MWh Standalone Battery Energy Storage Systems (BESS) in the State of Gujarat under Tariff-Based 
Competitive Bidding (Phase-VII) with Viability Gap Funding (VGF) support through PSDF-allocated capacity, to